
2017 -2018  Results 
 
Top Individuals Overall (Total) 
Displaying top 20 ranks of 1615 students 
 

Rank Student Gender College State Region Total 
score 

1 Ajay Arora M Schoolcraft 
College 

MI MW 77.5 

2 Edward Jin M Los Angeles 
City College 

CA W 72.5 

3 Shuai Xue F College of 
San Mateo 

CA W 70.0 

4 Isaac 
Hellerman 

M Howard CC MD MA 69.0 

5 David Cheng M Bellevue 
College 

WA NW 68.0 

6 Austin Lei M West Valley 
College 

CA W 67.5 

7 yihan wu F Brookdale 
CC 

NJ MA 64.0 

8 Eva Quittman F Montgomery 
College 

MD MA 63.5 

9 Tiffany Huang F West Valley 
College 

CA W 62.5 

9 (tie) Freya Edholm F College of 
San Mateo 

CA W 62.5 

11 Matin 
Ghavamizadeh 

M Los Angeles 
Valley 
College 

CA W 62.0 

12 Martin Grant M Las Positas 
College 

CA W 61.0 

13 Nikhil Sahoo U Berkeley 
City College 

CA W 60.5 

13 
(tie) 

Yueyun Chen M East Los 
Angeles 
College 

CA W 60.5 

15 arihant jain M Brookdale 
CC 

NJ MA 59.0 

16 Aayush Gupta M West Valley 
College 

CA W 58.0 

16 
(tie) 

Won Jang M Cypress 
College 

CA W 58.0 
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18 Yuanjie Dai U Berkeley 
City College 

CA W 57.5 

19 William Luo M West Valley 
College 

CA W 56.5 

19 
(tie) 

Zhen Xu M Ohlone 
College 

CA W 56.5 

 

 
Top Individuals in Central Region (Total) 
Displaying top 20 ranks of 134 students 
 

Rank Student Gender College State Region Total 
score 

1 Runyu Gao M Century 
College 

MN C 38.5 

2 Van Tran F Century 
College 

MN C 35.0 

3 Jacob 
Carnowell 

M Colorado 
Mountain 
College 

CO C 31.5 

4 Heemin 
Seo 

F Ellsworth 
CC 

IA C 30.0 

5 Thach 
Nguyen 

M Century 
College 

MN C 29.0 

6 Shane 
Lambert 

M Colorado 
Mountain 
College 

CO C 28.5 

7 Nadya 
Postolaki 

F North 
Hennepin 
CC 

MN C 28.0 

8 Joshua 
Reiten 

M Anoka 
Ramsey CC 

MN C 27.5 

8 (tie) Usukhbayar 
Boldbayar 

M Normandale 
CC 

MN C 27.5 

10 Naomi 
Brenden 

F Anoka 
Ramsey CC 

MN C 27.0 

11 Megan 
Brandner 

F Anoka 
Ramsey CC 

MN C 25.0 

11 (tie) Erik Dahl M Normandale 
CC 

MN C 25.0 

13 Pengyin 
Chen 

M Century 
College 

MN C 24.5 

13 (tie) Thomas 
Schmidt 

M Minneapolis 
CTC 

MN C 24.5 
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13 (tie) Wonju Heo M St. Louis 
CC 
Meramec 

MO C 24.5 

13 (tie) Brandon 
Pramann 

M Johnson 
County CC 

KS C 24.5 

17 William 
Facett 

M Scott CC IA C 23.5 

18 Yunong Xia M Minneapolis 
CTC 

MN C 21.0 

18 (tie) Ayoub 
Benzzine 

M St. Louis 
CC 
Meramec 

MO C 21.0 

20 Ebise 
Teshale 

F Minneapolis 
CTC 

MN C 20.5 

20 (tie) Hieu Tran M North 
Hennepin 
CC 

MN C 20.5 

Top Individuals in Mid-Atlantic Region (Total) 
Displaying top 20 ranks of 131 students 
 

Rank Student Gender College State Region Total 
score 

1 Isaac 
Hellerman 

M Howard CC MD MA 69.0 

2 yihan wu F Brookdale 
CC 

NJ MA 64.0 

3 Eva 
Quittman 

F Montgomery 
College 

MD MA 63.5 

4 arihant jain M Brookdale 
CC 

NJ MA 59.0 

5 eric lou M Brookdale 
CC 

NJ MA 55.0 

6 William 
Gordon 

M Prince 
Georges CC 

MD MA 41.0 

7 ryan wu M Brookdale 
CC 

NJ MA 38.5 

8 lori zhang F Brookdale 
CC 

NJ MA 38.0 

9 kevin yan M Brookdale 
CC 

NJ MA 35.5 

10 Arnav Lohe M Bergen CC NJ MA 30.0 

11 Yonwoo 
Choi 

M Northern 
Virginia CC 

VA MA 27.5 



12 Pablo 
Garcia 
Beltran 

M Montgomery 
College 

MD MA 26.5 

13 Pedro 
Frazao 

M Camden 
County 
College 

NJ MA 26.0 

14 Adam 
Goldman 

M Delaware 
Technical 
CC Stanton 
Campus 

DE MA 25.0 

15 Ryan 
Bowers 

M Howard CC MD MA 23.5 

16 Kathrine 
Saniel 

F Howard CC MD MA 22.0 

17 Luke 
Thornburgh 

M Northern 
Virginia CC 
- Loudoun 

VA MA 21.5 

18 Sung Eun 
Im 

F College of 
Southern 
Maryland 

MD MA 20.5 

19 Noah Bliss M Frederick 
CC 

MD MA 19.0 

20 Renae 
Rohde 

F College of 
Southern 
Maryland 

MD MA 18.5 

20 (tie) Hahyung 
Jung 

M Bergen CC NJ MA 18.5 

 

Top Individuals in Midwest Region (Total) 
Displaying top 20 ranks of 263 students 
 

Rank Student Gender College State Region Total 
score 

1 Ajay Arora M Schoolcraft 
College 

MI MW 77.5 

2 Maxim 
Sharipov 

M Harper 
College 

IL MW 48.0 

3 Anjali 
Singh 

F Schoolcraft 
College 

MI MW 45.5 

4 Aneesh 
Cherukuri 

M Schoolcraft 
College 

MI MW 37.5 

4 (tie) Timothy 
Wu 

M Schoolcraft 
College 

MI MW 37.5 

6 Raghav 
Jain 

M Schoolcraft 
College 

MI MW 36.5 



6 (tie) Abid 
Hossain 

M College of 
Lake 
County 

IL MW 36.5 

8 Albi 
Muhollari 

M Henry Ford 
College 

MI MW 34.5 

9 Adam Kilo M Stark 
State 
College 

OH MW 34.0 

9 (tie) Siddharth 
Barve 

M Sinclair CC OH MW 34.0 

11 Shigemitsu 
Suzuki 

M Grand 
Rapids CC 

MI MW 30.0 

11 (tie) Lingxi Zhu F Sinclair CC OH MW 30.0 

13 Logan Bell M Lakeland 
CC 

OH MW 29.5 

13 (tie) Hannah 
Oelschlager 

F College of 
Lake 
County 

IL MW 29.5 

13 (tie) Zoe Baker F Moraine 
Valley CC 

IL MW 29.5 

16 Huy 
Nguyen 

F Grand 
Rapids CC 

MI MW 27.0 

16 (tie) Neehal 
Tumma 

M St. Clair 
County CC 

MI MW 27.0 

18 Max Marsh M College of 
Lake 
County 

IL MW 25.5 

19 John Kim M Harper 
College 

IL MW 24.0 

20 Nina 
Svirinovska 

F College of 
Lake 
County 

IL MW 22.0 

 

Top Individuals in Northeast Region (Total) 
Displaying top 20 ranks of 146 students 
 

Rank Student Gender College State Region Total 
score 

1 Steven 
Oslan 

M Middlesex CC MA NE 38.5 

2 Zhou Chi F Monroe CC NY NE 34.0 

3 Nikhil 
Bose 

M Monroe CC NY NE 33.5 

4 Hung 
Tran 

M North Shore CC 
Lynn Campus 

MA NE 30.0 



5 Maxon 
Feige 

M Monroe CC NY NE 29.5 

6 Jiarong 
Chen 

M LaGuardia CC NY NE 28.5 

7 Junjie 
Chen 

M Queensborough 
CC 

NY NE 26.0 

8 Donald 
Knott 

M Middlesex CC MA NE 22.5 

9 Alex 
Brown 

M Suffolk County 
CC 

NY NE 21.5 

9 (tie) John 
Maienne 
Mangalili 

M Holyoke CC MA NE 21.5 

11 David 
Javadian 

M Springfield 
Technical CC 

MA NE 20.0 

11 (tie) Colin 
Hurlburt 

M Corning CC NY NE 20.0 

11 (tie) Samuel 
Allen 

M Holyoke CC MA NE 20.0 

14 Sang Cai M Suffolk County 
CC 

NY NE 18.0 

15 Angus 
Jameson 

M NHTI Concords 
CC 

NH NE 16.5 

16 Xiejun Ge M LaGuardia CC NY NE 16.0 

17 Nicholas 
Tripeny 

M Corning CC NY NE 15.5 

18 Owen 
Armbricht 

M NHTI Concords 
CC 

NH NE 15.0 

18 (tie) Joshua 
Anglum 

M Monroe CC NY NE 15.0 

20 Benjamin 
Alexander 

M North Shore CC 
Lynn Campus 

MA NE 14.5 

 

Top Individuals in Northwest Region (Total) 
Displaying top 20 ranks of 107 students 
 

Rank Student Gender College State Region Total 
score 

1 David 
Cheng 

M Bellevue 
College 

WA NW 68.0 

2 Pranav 
Mathur 

M Clark 
College 

WA NW 41.5 

3 Fabian 
Susanto 

M Green 
River CC 

WA NW 40.5 



4 Quinn 
Dickenson 

M Bellevue 
College 

WA NW 34.0 

5 Riley 
Jones 

M Clark 
College 

WA NW 33.5 

6 Hung Le M Whatcom 
CC 

WA NW 33.0 

6 (tie) Cody 
Herring 

M Portland 
CC 

OR NW 33.0 

8 Jianfei Shi M Highline 
CC 

WA NW 28.5 

9 Shuyue 
Qiao 

F Highline 
CC 

WA NW 27.5 

10 Chau 
Duong 

F Edmonds 
CC 

WA NW 26.0 

10 (tie) Yu Huan 
Ma 

F Edmonds 
CC 

WA NW 26.0 

12 Yuxin 
Wang 

F Green 
River CC 

WA NW 25.0 

13 Chen 
Shen 

M Bellevue 
College 

WA NW 24.0 

13 (tie) Man Nga 
Tsai 

F Edmonds 
CC 

WA NW 24.0 

15 Taesoo 
Lee 

M Green 
River CC 

WA NW 23.0 

15 (tie) Richard 
Tran 

M Highline 
CC 

WA NW 23.0 

17 Shahrul 
Kamil 

M Whatcom 
CC 

WA NW 21.5 

18 Yumeng 
Wu 

F Edmonds 
CC 

WA NW 21.0 

19 Lindsay 
Kim 

F Highline 
CC 

WA NW 20.5 

20 Jisu Park M Highline 
CC 

WA NW 20.0 

 

Top Individuals in Southeast Region (Total) 
Displaying top 20 ranks of 195 students 
 

Rank Student Gender College State Region Total 
score 

1 Callie 
Zheng 

F Indian River 
State 
College 

FL SE 40.5 



2 My Tran F Durham 
Technical 
CC 

NC SE 28.5 

3 Hoang 
Huynh 

M Georgia 
State Univ 
Perimeter 
College 

GA SE 27.0 

4 Zsolt Ring M Durham 
Technical 
CC 

NC SE 26.5 

5 Mohammed 
Fawaz 
Kidwai 

M Valencia 
College 

FL SE 25.5 

5 (tie) Yang Zheng M Pellissippi 
State CC 

TN SE 25.5 

5 (tie) Sook Ji Do M Georgia 
State Univ 
Perimeter 
College 

GA SE 25.5 

8 Sebastian 
Fowler 

M Durham 
Technical 
CC 

NC SE 24.5 

9 Aleksandra 
Bondarenko 

F Central 
Piedmont 
CC 

NC SE 24.0 

10 Chi Luong M Georgia 
State Univ 
Perimeter 
College 

GA SE 22.5 

11 Nicholas 
Barton 

M Pellissippi 
State CC 

TN SE 20.5 

11 (tie) Benjamin 
Coleman 

M Wake Tech 
CC 

NC SE 20.5 

11 (tie) Amadou 
Bah 

M Georgia 
State Univ 
Perimeter 
College 

GA SE 20.5 

14 Sagar Patel M Wake Tech 
CC 

NC SE 20.0 

15 Anh Hoang M Central 
Piedmont 
CC 

NC SE 19.0 

16 Eric Hogan M Catawba 
Valley CC 

NC SE 18.5 

17 Mike Babb M Wake Tech 
CC 

NC SE 16.5 

17 (tie) Kidus 
Chernet 

M Georgia 
State Univ 

GA SE 16.5 



Perimeter 
College 

19 Julian Clark M Durham 
Technical 
CC 

NC SE 16.0 

19 (tie) Richard 
Martin 

M Chattanooga 
State CC 

TN SE 16.0 

19 (tie) Rene 
Rubens 

M Indian River 
State 
College 

FL SE 16.0 

 

Top Individuals in Southwest Region (Total) 
Displaying top 20 ranks of 128 students 
 

Rank Student Gender College State Region Total 
score 

1 Matthew 
Walton 

M Tarrant 
County 
College 
Northeast 

TX SW 52.0 

2 Akhil 
Sadam 

M Austin CC TX SW 39.0 

3 Jaehyeon 
Shim 

M Tarrant 
County 
College 
Northeast 

TX SW 38.5 

4 Kevin-Kyle 
Nwosu 

M Austin CC TX SW 31.0 

5 Hoa Huynh M Lone Star 
College 
Kingwood 

TX SW 29.5 

6 JuHan Su M Austin CC TX SW 29.0 

7 Timothy 
Cook 

M Tarrant 
County 
College 
Northeast 

TX SW 28.5 

8 Khiem 
Nguyen 

M Tarrant 
County 
College 
Northeast 

TX SW 28.0 

9 Dinh 
Nguyen 

M Tarrant 
County 
College 
Northeast 

TX SW 27.5 

10 Katy 
Sladewski 

F Austin CC TX SW 27.0 



11 Tuan 
Nguyen 

M Lone Star 
College 
CyFair 

TX SW 25.5 

12 Viet 
Nguyen 

M Tarrant 
County 
College 
Northeast 

TX SW 25.0 

13 Khang 
Pham 

M Arizona 
Western 
College 

AZ SW 24.0 

13 (tie) Angel 
Ayala 

M Glendale 
CC 
MCCCD 

AZ SW 24.0 

15 Christopher 
Shifflet 

M Pima CC AZ SW 22.0 

16 Vo Quang 
Huy Phan 

M Tarrant 
County 
College 
Northeast 

TX SW 20.5 

16 (tie) Craig 
Williams 

M Pima CC AZ SW 20.5 

18 Alexander 
Larson 

M Arizona 
Western 
College 

AZ SW 20.0 

19 Phat 
Nguyen 

M Tarrant 
County 
College 
Northeast 

TX SW 19.0 

20 Gergo 
Rendek 

M Mesa CC AZ SW 18.5 

 

Top Individuals in West Region (Total) 
Displaying top 20 ranks of 511 students 
 

Rank Student Gender College State Region Total 
score 

1 Edward Jin M Los 
Angeles 
City 
College 

CA W 72.5 

2 Shuai Xue F College 
of San 
Mateo 

CA W 70.0 

3 Austin Lei M West 
Valley 
College 

CA W 67.5 



4 Tiffany Huang F West 
Valley 
College 

CA W 62.5 

4 (tie) Freya Edholm F College 
of San 
Mateo 

CA W 62.5 

6 Matin 
Ghavamizadeh 

M Los 
Angeles 
Valley 
College 

CA W 62.0 

7 Martin Grant M Las 
Positas 
College 

CA W 61.0 

8 Nikhil Sahoo U Berkeley 
City 
College 

CA W 60.5 

8 (tie) Yueyun Chen M East Los 
Angeles 
College 

CA W 60.5 

10 Aayush Gupta M West 
Valley 
College 

CA W 58.0 

10 (tie) Won Jang M Cypress 
College 

CA W 58.0 

12 Yuanjie Dai U Berkeley 
City 
College 

CA W 57.5 

13 William Luo M West 
Valley 
College 

CA W 56.5 

13 (tie) Zhen Xu M Ohlone 
College 

CA W 56.5 

15 Mami 
Horikawa 

F Foothill 
College 

CA W 49.5 

16 Ruiwen Zhang M De Anza 
College 

CA W 48.5 

17 Zhaoyuan 
Liang 

M Irvine 
Valley 
College 

CA W 47.5 

18 Yewen Zhou M East Los 
Angeles 
College 

CA W 46.0 

19 Yuri Chun F Laney 
College 

CA W 45.5 

19 (tie) Yujing Liu M East Los 
Angeles 
College 

CA W 45.5 



19 (tie) Junghoon Kim M El 
Camino 
College 

CA W 45.5 

 
 
 

Top Teams Overall (Total) 
Displaying top 178 of 178 
 

Rank College State Region Total score 

1 West Valley College CA W 328.5 

2 Los Angeles City College CA W 277.5 

3 Schoolcraft College MI MW 276.5 

4 East Los Angeles College CA W 265.5 

5 College of San Mateo CA W 256.5 

6 Brookdale CC NJ MA 256.0 

7 Berkeley City College CA W 238.5 

8 Bellevue College WA NW 214.0 

9 El Camino College CA W 212.5 

10 Laney College CA W 187.0 

11 De Anza College CA W 185.5 

12 Pasadena City College CA W 184.0 

13 Las Positas College CA W 179.5 

14 Foothill College CA W 179.0 

15 Tarrant County College 
Northeast 

TX SW 177.5 

16 Diablo Valley College CA W 176.5 

16 (tie) Ohlone College CA W 176.5 

18 Green River CC WA NW 170.0 

19 MiraCosta College CA W 169.5 

20 Montgomery College MD MA 167.5 

21 Harper College IL MW 162.0 

22 City College of San Francisco CA W 160.5 

22 (tie) Austin CC TX SW 160.5 

24 Orange Coast College CA W 160.0 

25 Normandale CC MN C 157.5 

26 Evergreen Valley College CA W 157.0 
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27 Cypress College CA W 155.5 

28 Howard CC MD MA 152.5 

29 Fullerton College CA W 151.5 

30 Century College MN C 150.5 

31 Sinclair CC OH MW 146.5 

32 Anoka Ramsey CC MN C 145.0 

32 (tie) North Hennepin CC MN C 145.0 

34 Monroe CC NY NE 144.0 

35 Highline CC WA NW 142.0 

36 College of Lake County IL MW 141.5 

37 Edmonds CC WA NW 138.0 

38 Chabot College CA W 137.5 

39 Indian River State College FL SE 135.0 

40 Clark College WA NW 133.0 

41 Sierra College CA W 132.5 

42 Glendale CC CA W 131.5 

42 (tie) Durham Technical CC NC SE 131.5 

42 (tie) Santa Monica College CA W 131.5 

45 College of the Canyons CA W 131.0 

46 San Jose City College CA W 128.0 

47 Georgia State Univ Perimeter 
College 

GA SE 125.5 

48 Oakland CC MI MW 123.0 

49 American River College CA W 122.5 

49 (tie) Bergen CC NJ MA 122.5 

51 Minneapolis CTC MN C 118.0 

52 Sacramento City College CA W 117.0 

53 Middlesex CC MA NE 111.5 

54 Stark State College OH MW 109.0 

55 College of DuPage IL MW 107.5 

56 Columbus State CC OH MW 107.0 

57 St. Louis CC Meramec MO C 106.5 

58 College of Southern Maryland MD MA 105.0 

59 Illinois Central College IL MW 103.5 

60 Pellissippi State CC TN SE 102.5 
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61 Wake Tech CC NC SE 102.0 

62 Pima CC AZ SW 101.5 

62 (tie) Queensborough CC NY NE 101.5 

62 (tie) Irvine Valley College CA W 101.5 

65 Colorado Mountain College CO C 100.5 

65 (tie) Portland CC OR NW 100.5 

67 Delaware Technical CC Stanton 
Campus 

DE MA 100.0 

67 (tie) Los Angeles Valley College CA W 100.0 

69 Moraine Valley CC IL MW 99.0 

70 Holyoke CC MA NE 97.5 

71 Cerritos College CA W 96.5 

71 (tie) Prince Georges CC MD MA 96.5 

73 Frederick CC MD MA 94.5 

74 Forsyth Technical CC NC SE 93.0 

74 (tie) LaGuardia CC NY NE 93.0 

76 Glendale CC MCCCD AZ SW 92.0 

77 Lakeland CC OH MW 91.5 

78 Johnson County CC KS C 91.0 

79 Univ of New Mexico Gallup NM SW 90.5 

79 (tie) Allan Hancock College CA W 90.5 

81 Henry Ford College MI MW 90.0 

82 St. Clair County CC MI MW 89.5 

82 (tie) Suffolk County CC NY NE 89.5 

84 Valencia College FL SE 88.0 

85 Crafton Hills College CA W 87.5 

86 Mesa CC AZ SW 87.0 

87 Bakersfield College CA W 86.5 

87 (tie) Scott CC IA C 86.5 

87 (tie) Lake Michigan College MI MW 86.5 

90 Central Piedmont CC NC SE 85.0 

91 Camden County College NJ MA 84.0 

92 Grand Rapids CC MI MW 83.0 

93 Bismarck State College ND C 82.5 

93 (tie) North Lake College TX SW 82.5 
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95 Whatcom CC WA NW 82.0 

96 Arizona Western College AZ SW 81.5 

97 Catawba Valley CC NC SE 80.0 

97 (tie) Mission College CA W 80.0 

99 Nassau CC NY NE 79.5 

100 Lone Star College CyFair TX SW 79.0 

101 Columbia College CA W 78.0 

102 Yuba College CA W 77.0 

103 St. Louis CC Forest Park MO C 76.5 

104 Santa Barbara City College CA W 75.5 

104 (tie) San Joaquin Delta College CA W 75.5 

106 Waubonsee CC IL MW 74.0 

107 Cape Fear CC NC SE 72.0 

108 Harrisburg Area CC PA MA 71.0 

109 Chattanooga State CC TN SE 70.0 

110 Northern Virginia CC VA MA 69.0 

111 Springfield Technical CC MA NE 67.5 

112 Rock Valley College IL MW 67.0 

113 Palm Beach State College FL SE 64.0 

114 North Shore CC Lynn Campus MA NE 63.0 

114 (tie) NHTI Concords CC NH NE 63.0 

116 Polk State College FL SE 62.0 

117 J Sargeant Reynolds CC VA MA 58.5 

118 Moorpark College CA W 56.5 

118 (tie) Corning CC NY NE 56.5 

120 Macomb CC MI MW 55.5 

121 Grossmont College CA W 55.0 

122 Mott CC MI MW 54.5 

123 Reedley College CA W 54.0 

124 Seattle Central College WA W 52.5 

124 (tie) Quinsigamond CC MA NE 52.5 

126 Western Nebraska CC NE C 52.0 

127 Surry CC NC SE 45.5 

127 (tie) Columbia Basin College WA NW 45.5 

129 Delta College MI MW 45.0 
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130 College of the Redwoods CA W 44.5 

131 Daytona State College FL SE 44.0 

132 Central New Mexico CC NM SW 43.0 

133 Copiah Lincoln CC MS SE 41.0 

134 Lone Star College Kingwood TX SW 40.0 

135 Cape Cod CC MA NE 39.5 

135 (tie) North Iowa Area CC IA C 39.5 

135 (tie) Northern Virginia CC - Loudoun VA MA 39.5 

138 Phoenix College AZ SW 38.0 

139 Bay College MI MW 36.0 

140 Ventura College CA W 35.5 

141 College of Southern Nevada NV W 35.0 

141 (tie) Massasoit CC MA NE 35.0 

141 (tie) Oakton CC IL MW 35.0 

141 (tie) Volunteer State CC TN SE 35.0 

145 Mt. San Antonio College CA W 34.0 

146 Guam CC GU W 32.5 

147 Ellsworth CC IA C 30.0 

148 Rochester CTC MN C 22.0 

148 (tie) South Suburban College IL MW 22.0 

150 Salt Lake CC UT W 19.5 

151 Mount Wachusett CC MA NE 18.0 

152 Onondaga CC NY NE 17.5 

152 (tie) Dona Ana CC NM SW 17.5 

154 Lansing CC MI MW 16.0 

155 Pearl River CC Forrest County 
Center 

MS SE 14.5 

156 Palomar College CA W 13.5 

157 Univ of New Mexico Valencia NM SW 13.0 

158 Triton College IL MW 10.5 

159 Feather River College CA W 10.0 

159 (tie) Truman College IL MW 10.0 

161 Victor Valley College CA W 7.5 

162 Southwestern Indian 
Polytechnic Institute 

NM SW 6.0 

163 Long Beach City College CA W 4.5 
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Top Teams in Central Region (Total) 
Displaying top 16 of 16 
 

Rank College State Region Total score 

1 Normandale CC MN C 157.5 

2 Century College MN C 150.5 

3 North Hennepin CC MN C 145.0 

3 (tie) Anoka Ramsey CC MN C 145.0 

5 Minneapolis CTC MN C 118.0 

6 St. Louis CC Meramec MO C 106.5 

7 Colorado Mountain College CO C 100.5 

8 Johnson County CC KS C 91.0 

9 Scott CC IA C 86.5 

10 Bismarck State College ND C 82.5 

11 St. Louis CC Forest Park MO C 76.5 

12 Western Nebraska CC NE C 52.0 

13 North Iowa Area CC IA C 39.5 

14 Ellsworth CC IA C 30.0 

15 Rochester CTC MN C 22.0 

16 Inver Hills CC MN C 0.0 

 

Top Teams in Mid-Atlantic Region (Total) 
Displaying top 13 of 13 
 

Rank College State Region Total score 

1 Brookdale CC NJ MA 256.0 

2 Montgomery College MD MA 167.5 

3 Howard CC MD MA 152.5 

4 Bergen CC NJ MA 122.5 

5 College of Southern Maryland MD MA 105.0 

6 Delaware Technical CC Stanton 
Campus 

DE MA 100.0 

7 Prince Georges CC MD MA 96.5 

8 Frederick CC MD MA 94.5 



9 Camden County College NJ MA 84.0 

10 Harrisburg Area CC PA MA 71.0 

11 Northern Virginia CC VA MA 69.0 

12 J Sargeant Reynolds CC VA MA 58.5 

13 Northern Virginia CC - Loudoun VA MA 39.5 

 

Top Teams in Midwest Region (Total) 
Displaying top 26 of 26 
 

Rank College State Region Total score 

1 Schoolcraft College MI MW 276.5 

2 Harper College IL MW 162.0 

3 Sinclair CC OH MW 146.5 

4 College of Lake County IL MW 141.5 

5 Oakland CC MI MW 123.0 

6 Stark State College OH MW 109.0 

7 College of DuPage IL MW 107.5 

8 Columbus State CC OH MW 107.0 

9 Illinois Central College IL MW 103.5 

10 Moraine Valley CC IL MW 99.0 

11 Lakeland CC OH MW 91.5 

12 Henry Ford College MI MW 90.0 

13 St. Clair County CC MI MW 89.5 

14 Lake Michigan College MI MW 86.5 

15 Grand Rapids CC MI MW 83.0 

16 Waubonsee CC IL MW 74.0 

17 Rock Valley College IL MW 67.0 

18 Macomb CC MI MW 55.5 

19 Mott CC MI MW 54.5 

20 Delta College MI MW 45.0 

21 Bay College MI MW 36.0 

22 Oakton CC IL MW 35.0 

23 South Suburban College IL MW 22.0 

24 Lansing CC MI MW 16.0 

25 Triton College IL MW 10.5 



26 Truman College IL MW 10.0 

 

Top Teams in Northeast Region (Total) 
Displaying top 18 of 18 
 

Rank College State Region Total score 

1 Monroe CC NY NE 144.0 

2 Middlesex CC MA NE 111.5 

3 Queensborough CC NY NE 101.5 

4 Holyoke CC MA NE 97.5 

5 LaGuardia CC NY NE 93.0 

6 Suffolk County CC NY NE 89.5 

7 Nassau CC NY NE 79.5 

8 Springfield Technical CC MA NE 67.5 

9 North Shore CC Lynn Campus MA NE 63.0 

9 (tie) NHTI Concords CC NH NE 63.0 

11 Corning CC NY NE 56.5 

12 Quinsigamond CC MA NE 52.5 

13 Cape Cod CC MA NE 39.5 

14 Massasoit CC MA NE 35.0 

15 Mount Wachusett CC MA NE 18.0 

16 Onondaga CC NY NE 17.5 

17 Borough of Manhattan CC NY NE 0.0 

17 (tie) Bristol CC MA NE 0.0 

 

Top Teams in Northwest Region (Total) 
Displaying top 10 of 10 
 

Rank College State Region Total score 

1 Bellevue College WA NW 214.0 

2 Green River CC WA NW 170.0 

3 Highline CC WA NW 142.0 

4 Edmonds CC WA NW 138.0 

5 Clark College WA NW 133.0 

6 Portland CC OR NW 100.5 



7 Whatcom CC WA NW 82.0 

8 Columbia Basin College WA NW 45.5 

9 Skagit Valley College WA NW 0.0 

9 (tie) Mt Hood CC OR NW 0.0 

 

Top Teams in Southeast Region (Total) 
Displaying top 21 of 21 
 

Rank College State Region Total score 

1 Indian River State College FL SE 135.0 

2 Durham Technical CC NC SE 131.5 

3 Georgia State Univ Perimeter 
College 

GA SE 125.5 

4 Pellissippi State CC TN SE 102.5 

5 Wake Tech CC NC SE 102.0 

6 Forsyth Technical CC NC SE 93.0 

7 Valencia College FL SE 88.0 

8 Central Piedmont CC NC SE 85.0 

9 Catawba Valley CC NC SE 80.0 

10 Cape Fear CC NC SE 72.0 

11 Chattanooga State CC TN SE 70.0 

12 Palm Beach State College FL SE 64.0 

13 Polk State College FL SE 62.0 

14 Surry CC NC SE 45.5 

15 Daytona State College FL SE 44.0 

16 Copiah Lincoln CC MS SE 41.0 

17 Volunteer State CC TN SE 35.0 

18 Pearl River CC Forrest County 
Center 

MS SE 14.5 

19 State College of Florida FL SE 0.0 

19 (tie) Santa Fe College FL SE 0.0 

19 (tie) Florida SouthWestern State 
College 

FL SE 0.0 

 

Top Teams in Southwest Region (Total) 
Displaying top 17 of 17 



 
Rank College State Region Total score 

1 Tarrant County College 
Northeast 

TX SW 177.5 

2 Austin CC TX SW 160.5 

3 Pima CC AZ SW 101.5 

4 Glendale CC MCCCD AZ SW 92.0 

5 Univ of New Mexico Gallup NM SW 90.5 

6 Mesa CC AZ SW 87.0 

7 North Lake College TX SW 82.5 

8 Arizona Western College AZ SW 81.5 

9 Lone Star College CyFair TX SW 79.0 

10 Central New Mexico CC NM SW 43.0 

11 Lone Star College Kingwood TX SW 40.0 

12 Phoenix College AZ SW 38.0 

13 Dona Ana CC NM SW 17.5 

14 Univ of New Mexico Valencia NM SW 13.0 

15 Southwestern Indian 
Polytechnic Institute 

NM SW 6.0 

16 Lone Star College North Harris TX SW 0.0 

16 (tie) Southwest Texas Jr College TX SW 0.0 

 

Top Teams in West Region (Total) 
Displaying top 57 of 57 
 

Rank College State Region Total score 

1 West Valley College CA W 328.5 

2 Los Angeles City College CA W 277.5 

3 East Los Angeles College CA W 265.5 

4 College of San Mateo CA W 256.5 

5 Berkeley City College CA W 238.5 

6 El Camino College CA W 212.5 

7 Laney College CA W 187.0 

8 De Anza College CA W 185.5 

9 Pasadena City College CA W 184.0 

10 Las Positas College CA W 179.5 



11 Foothill College CA W 179.0 

12 Ohlone College CA W 176.5 

12 (tie) Diablo Valley College CA W 176.5 

14 MiraCosta College CA W 169.5 

15 City College of San Francisco CA W 160.5 

16 Orange Coast College CA W 160.0 

17 Evergreen Valley College CA W 157.0 

18 Cypress College CA W 155.5 

19 Fullerton College CA W 151.5 

20 Chabot College CA W 137.5 

21 Sierra College CA W 132.5 

22 Santa Monica College CA W 131.5 

22 (tie) Glendale CC CA W 131.5 

24 College of the Canyons CA W 131.0 

25 San Jose City College CA W 128.0 

26 American River College CA W 122.5 

27 Sacramento City College CA W 117.0 

28 Irvine Valley College CA W 101.5 

29 Los Angeles Valley College CA W 100.0 

30 Cerritos College CA W 96.5 

31 Allan Hancock College CA W 90.5 

32 Crafton Hills College CA W 87.5 

33 Bakersfield College CA W 86.5 

34 Mission College CA W 80.0 

35 Columbia College CA W 78.0 

36 Yuba College CA W 77.0 

37 Santa Barbara City College CA W 75.5 

37 (tie) San Joaquin Delta College CA W 75.5 

39 Moorpark College CA W 56.5 

40 Grossmont College CA W 55.0 

41 Reedley College CA W 54.0 

42 Seattle Central College WA W 52.5 

43 College of the Redwoods CA W 44.5 

44 Ventura College CA W 35.5 

45 College of Southern Nevada NV W 35.0 



46 Mt. San Antonio College CA W 34.0 

47 Guam CC GU W 32.5 

48 Salt Lake CC UT W 19.5 

49 Palomar College CA W 13.5 

50 Feather River College CA W 10.0 

51 Victor Valley College CA W 7.5 

52 Long Beach City College CA W 4.5 

53 Santa Rosa Junior College CA W 0.0 

53 (tie) Truckee Meadows CC NV W 0.0 

53 (tie) Butte College CA W 0.0 

53 (tie) San Diego City College CA W 0.0 

53 (tie) Solano CC CA W 0.0 
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